price will be material to the financial statements.

  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not purport to
represent what the results of operations or financial condition would actually
have been had the transactions described above occurred on the dates indicated
or to project the results of operations or financial condition for any future
period or date. You should read the historical consolidated financial statements
of Mediacom LLC and the historical financial statements of Triax, incorporated
by reference or appearing elsewhere in this document.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   Mediacom LLC   Triax
   (Historical)   (Historical)   Adjustments   Total
   ------------------   ------------   --------------   --------------

 Revenues  .   $ 74,178   $ 67,257   $  -   $141,435
 Costs and expenses:
  Service costs  .   24,175   22,924   -   47,099
  Selling, general and
   administrative expenses  .   14,502   9,592   -   24,094
  Management fee expense  .   3,588   2,218   -   5,806
  Depreciation and   (a)
   amortization  .   41,431   35,644   15,804   92,879
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ----------
 Operating loss  .   (9,518)   (3,121)   (15,804)   (28,443)
 Interest expense, net  .   13,392   16,252   11,839   (b)   41,483
 Other expenses  .   734   -   -   734
   ------------   ----------   ----------   ----------
 Net loss from
  Continuing operations  .   $(23,644)   $(19,373)   $(27,643)   $(70,660)
   ============   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
   operations.

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

  For purposes of determining the pro forma effects of the transactions
described above on the historical consolidated statement of operations of

[…]

Pro forma interest expense-Six months ended June 30,   41,483
   1999 (A divided by 2)..... 
  Historical interest expense.....   (29,644)
   ----------
  Increase to interest expense.....   $ 11,839
   ==========

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1998
   (dollars in thousands)

   Mediacom LLC   Triax
   (Historical)   Adjustments   Subtotal   (Historical)   Adjustments   Total

Statement of
Operations Data:

 Revenues.....   $129,297   $  6,888 (a)   $136,185   $119,669   $ 11,434 (d)   $   267,288
 Costs and expenses:
  Service costs.....   43,849   2,803 (a)   46,652   37,534   3,897 (d)   88,083
  Selling, general and
   administrative
   expenses.....   25,596   2,274 (a)   27,870   21,808   1,892 (d)   51,570
  Management fee
   expense.....   5,797   7 (a)   5,804   4,048   --   9,852
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   65,793   3,090 (b)   68,883   65,391   37,505 (e)   171,779
   -------------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ------------   ---------
Operating loss.....   (11,738)   (1,286)   (13,024)   (9,112)   (31,860)   (53,996)
 Interest expense, net.....   23,994   2,783 (c)   26,777   29,358   31,445 (f)   87,580
 Other expenses.....   4,058   -   4,058   --   4,058
   -------------   -----------   ----------   ---------   ------------   ---------
 Net loss.....   $(39,790)   $(4,069)   $(43,859)   $(38,470)   $(63,305)   $(145,634)
   =============   ===========   ==========   =========   ============   =========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
   operations.

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1998
   (dollars in thousands)

  For purposes of determining the pro forma effects of the transactions
described above on the historical consolidated statement of operations of
Mediacom LLC for the year ended December 31, 1998, the following adjustments
have been made:

  (a) The table below represents actual revenues, service costs, and selling,
   general and administrative expenses and management fee expense of the
   Clearlake, Cablevision and Caruthersville systems recognized prior to the
   respective dates of acquisition.

   Clearlake   Cablevision   Caruthersville   Total
   -------------  -------------  ---------------  ----------

   Revenues.....   $133   $5,603   $1,152   $6,888
   Service costs.....   152   2,272   379   2,803
   Selling, general and administrative
   expenses.....   139   1,839   296   2,274
   Management fee expense.....   7   --   --   7

  (b)  Represents historical depreciation and amortization of the Cablevision,
   Clearlake and Caruthersville systems recognized prior to the respective
   dates of acquisition and additional depreciation and amortization related
   to the step-up in value of the systems based on the final allocation of
   their purchase price. See note 3 of the historical consolidated financial
   statements of Mediacom LLC for the year ended December 31, 1998.

  (c)  Represents increase to interest expense due to incremental indebtedness

[…]

Subsidiary credit facilities.....   $759,130   8.00%   $ 60,730
   8 1/2% senior notes.....   200,000   8.50   17,000
   7 7/8% notes.....   125,000   7.88   9,850
   --------
   Pro forma interest expense.....   87,580
   Pro forma-Mediacom LLC.....   (26,777)
   Historical-Triax.....   (29,358)
   --------
   Increase to interest expense.....   $ 31,445
   ========

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   As of June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

   Mediacom LLC   Triax
   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Total
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----
Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents.....   $  1,555   $  2,820   $ (2,820)  (a)   $   1,555
 Subscriber accounts receivable,.....   (a)
  net.....   2,342   1,890   911   5,143
 Prepaid expenses and other.....   279   (a)
  assets.....   1,690   --   1,969
 Inventory.....   10,135   --   2,000   (b)   12,135
 Property, plant and equipment,.....   (b)
  net.....   277,126   162,168   130,850   570,144
 Intangible assets, net.....   140,956   165,170   288,374   (b)   594,500
 Other assets, net.....   14,606   5,835   (1,080)  (c)   19,361
   --------   --------   --------   ---   ----------
   Total assets.....   $448,410   $337,883   $418,514   $1,204,807
   ========   ========   ========   ==========
Liabilities and Stockholders'
 Equity
 Debt.....   $359,629   $409,290   $333,310   (d)   $1,102,229
 Accounts payable and accrued.....   (a)
  expenses.....   31,751   17,466   (14,413)   34,804
 Subscriber advance payments.....   (a)
  and deposits.....   1,888   823   1,666   4,377
 Deferred income tax liability.....   --   --   --   --
 Other liabilities.....   135   --   --   135
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities.....   393,403   427,579   320,563   1,141,545
 Members' equity
  Capital contributions.....   124,990   --   10,500   (e)   135,490
  Accumulated deficit.....   (69,983)   (89,696)   87,451   (f)   (72,228)
   --------   --------   --------   ---   ----------
   Total member's equity.....   55,007   (89,696)   97,951   63,262
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   members' equity.....   $448,410   $337,883   $418,514   $1,204,807
   ========   ========   ========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   As of June 30, 1999
   (dollars in thousands)

  For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the transactions described
above on the historical consolidated balance sheet of Mediacom LLC as of June
30, 1999, the following adjustments have been made: